

CERTIFICATE COMPLIANCE

CITY OF PORTLAND

Date: August 6, 1982

Department of Urban Development Housing Inspections Division Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 311 - 312

Mrs. Edith M. Whitten 59 Pine Street Portland, Maine 04102 -

Re: Premises located at 6 Houlton St. 55-B-32

Dear Mrs. Whitten:

A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on July 22, 1982 by Housing Inspector Merlin Leary

This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the vi lation of the Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions as described in our "Notice of Housing Conditions" dated March 22, 1982

** F * # # # |

Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect each residential building at least once every five years. Although a property is subject to re-inspection at any time during the said five-year period, the next regular inspection of this property is scheduled for August 1087

Sincerely yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development

Inspection Services Division

imr

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Planning & Urban Development Inspections Services Division Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 318 - 319

Mrs. Edith M. Whitten 59 Pine Street Portland, Maine 04102

DATE_2-27-62

Ch. 55 Blk. B Lot 22 Location: 6 Boulton St.

Project: NCP-NDP Issued: March 22, 1982 Expires: June 22, 1982

Dear Mrs. Whitten:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises at 6 Houlton St., Portland, Me. by Code Enforcement Officer

Merlin Leary -. Violations of Chapter 307 of the Municipal Codes (Minimum Standards for Housing) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before June 22, 1982 . If you are unable In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before June 22, 1982. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with Code Standards.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this Notice.

Your cooperation will aid this Department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning & Urban Development

Lyle D. Noyes, Inspection Services Division

Attachments:

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

OWNER: Mrs. Edith M. Whitten

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - Leary (5)

6 Houlton St., Portland, Me. 55-B-32 NCP-NDP Notice of Housing Conditions DATED: March 22, 1982 EXPIRES: June 22, 1982

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF "CHAPTER 307 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES - MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" AND MUST BE CORRECTED.

-1. FIRST FLOOR NEAR HALL door missing weatherproofing. 3 e 3-b 3-b 3-b	
FIRST & SECOND FLOOR LEFT * 3. LIVING ROOM window broken glass. 4. LIVING ROOM window inoperative sash * 5. LIVING ROOM ceiling loose and hanging light fixture. 6. SEGOND ELOOR BEDROOM ceiling loose and peeling paint.	
FIRST FLOOR RIGHT 7. BATHROOM—missing coilet seat. * 8. LIVING ROOM—floor—sagging conditions. * 3. Conditions.	

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

REINSPECT	ION RECOMMENDATIONS	LOCATIO	N GHan	Hon S.+	3.74 pt
	,	PROJECT	1/00	170507	
INSPECTOR_	Leary	OWNER		1211 27	
		OWNER	-65.10	WOLLT	9
NOTICE OF	HOUSING CONDITIONS HEA	RING NOTICE			
Issued	Expired Issued	Expired	FINAL I	NOTICE Expired	
3-27-1	EZ 6-27-P3				
A reinspec	tion was made of the above prem	icos and T		·	
DATE	'LL VIOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CO	nnear and I recommend	the following	g action:	,
2-22-62 1/	Send "CERTIFICATE OF COMPLI	ANCE"	"POSTIN	G RELEASE"	
	SATISFACTORY Rehabilitation	in Progress			
	Time Extended To:	0 ==			
	Time Extended To:				
	Time Extended To:			- 	··································
	UNSATISFACTORY Progress Send "HEARING NOTICE"				
	NOTICE TO VACATE		"FINAL NO	FICE"	
	POST Entire				
	POST Dwelling Units				
	UNSATISFACTORY Progress		·		
	"LEGAL ACTION" To Be Taken				
7-22-87	INSPECTORIC PRIMARY	J			
7-22-82	INSPECTOR''S REMARKS: Cl	wedations	conecte	Deenla	Cofr.
7-22-87	INSPECTOR'S REMARKS: Cll	vedations.	conecte	I send q	Cof'r.
7-22-87	INSPECTOR'S REMARKS: Old	violations.	conection	I senda	6f°.
7-22-87	INSPECTOR'S REMARKS: Cll	walsteins	conecte	I sendo	<u>Cof</u> 'C.
7-22-87	INSPECTOR'S REMARKS: Old	walsting	conecte	l sent q	6f°.
7-22-87	INSPECTOR'S REMARKS:	wilsting	conected	I senda	<i>Cof r.</i>
7-22-8-2	INSPECTOR'S REMARKS: Cll	wedations	conecte	I send q	Cof C.
7-22-8-2	INSPECTOR'S REMARKS:	wedsting	conection	I sen l q	Cof C.
7-22-8-2	INSPECTOR'S REMARKS: Cll	wedsting	conecte	Daen Do	Cof C
7-22-8-2		wedations	conecte	Deen Da	Cof C
7-22-8-2	INSPECTOR'S REMARKS:	wedsting	cmedia	Deen Ga	Cof C.
7-22-8-2		wedations	conecte	Daenda	Cofr
7-22-8-2		wedations	conecte	Daenka	Cof C
7-22-8-2		wedsting	Conacte	Deenla	CofC
7-22-8-3		wedations	Conecte	Daenka	Cofic
7-22-8-2		wedating	Conecte	Daenla	Cof C
7-22-8-2		wedsting	conacte	Danda	CofC
7-22-8-2		wedations		Daenka	CofC

6-6 1/2 HOULTON ST.

1. E. 1. 100 1.

COB 135L

DATE: January 24, 1984

DU: 3

CITY OF PORTLAND

Department of Planning & Urban Development Housing Inspections Division Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 311 - 318

Mrs. Natalie E. Peterson 2 Houlton Street Portland, Maine 04101

POLITAIN, PALIES VIIII
Re: Premises located at 6 Houlton St. 55-B-32 NDP
A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on
Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development

Lyle D. Noyes Inspection Services Division

Werlin Leary (5)

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Planning & Urban Development Inspections Services Division Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 318 - 319

Mrs. Natalie E. Peterson 2 Houlton Street -Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Mrs. Peterson:



DU_

CH. 55 BLKB LOT 32 Location: 6 Houlton St.

Project: NDP Issued: Sept. 8, 1983

Expires: Nov. 8, 1983

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises at 6 Houlton St., Portland, Me. by Code Enforcement Officer

Merlin Leary Violations of Chapter 307 of the Municipal Codes (Minimum Merlin Leary . Violations of Chapter 307 of the Municipal Codes (Minim Standards for Housing) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspection Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before Nov. 8, 1983. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it.'s goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

> Very truly yours Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning & Urban Development

Inspections Services Division

Code Enforcement Officer Mr. Leary (5)

Attachments:

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

OWNER: Mrs. Natalie E. Peterson CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Merlin Leary (5) CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: PETITI LEGLY (5)

6 HOULTON STREET , PORTLAND, MAINE, 55-B-32 , NDP

6 HOULTON STREET Sept. 8, 1983 , EXPIRES NOV. 8, 1983

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ... N VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 307 OF THE MINICIP IPAL CODES, "MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" AND MUST BE CORRECTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE.

Sec.(s)

1. LET EXPENIER foundation missing mortar CHAR furnace leaking well-amissing duplex outlet comer SECOND FLOOP RIGHT FROMP HALL eciting leaking

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

	TION RECOMMENDATIONS	LOCATION 6 Houlton	
INSPECTO	R Leary	PROJECT NOD OWNER Not have to	
NOTICE OF	F HOUSING CONDITIONS HEARING NO	The state of the s	<u>75</u>
Issued	Expired Issued	FINAL NULLCE	
9-5-1		Expired Issued Expired	\perp
	- W		
	ection was made of the above premises an	d I recommend the following action:	
DATE	I TOLK VIULATIONS HAVE DEEM CONDUCTOR	D	
	JENTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	"POSTING PELEACEIL	
	SATISFACTORY Renabilitation in Pro	Ogress	
	Time Extended To:		
	Time Extended To:		
•			•
-	Time Extended To:		
	UNSATISFACTORY Progress Send "HEARING NOTICE"		
		" FINAL NOTICE"	
•	''NOTICE TO VACATE'' POST Entire		
	POST Dwelling Units		
	UNSATISFACTORY Progress		
	"LEGAL ACTION" To Be Taken		
4-84		:	
	INSPECTOR'S REMARKS: All MA	stations corrected or	
1	a continuent of C	mplures	-27
1			
- 1	19		
.			
			-
1			-
ĺ	INSTRUCTIONS TO INSPECTOR:	Company of the Compan	-
	-		
í			

C136. 1. J.



CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

DU: 3

CHART-BLOW :-LOT - 55-B-32 LOCATION: 6 Houlton Street

DISTRICT: 5

ISSUED: November 10, 1988 EXPIRES: January 10, 1989

Raymond & Ellen Goodhue 6 Houlton Sireet Portland, ME 04102

Dear: Sir:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises at 6 Houlton Street by Code Enforcement
Officer Merlin Leary Violations of Article V of the Municipal
Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspection Report".

contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set-forth above, will andicipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult the inspection Services Division to insure that any corrective action you undertake complies with the building, plumbin electrical, zoning and other Article of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have an questions regarding this order

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents

Very truly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director

Planning & Urban Jevelopment

Chief of Inspection Ser

Merlin Leary (5)

Code Entorcement Off

Attachments

389 CONGRESS . FET

HOUSING INSPECTION PETCAT

OWNER: Raymond & Eller Grodhue LOCATION: 6 Houlton St. 55-B-3

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Merlin Leary (5

FOUSING CONDITIONS DATED: November 10, 1988 EXPIRES: January 10, 1989

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES, "HOUSING CODE , AND MUST BE CORRECTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION CATE.

			<u> 3EC.(S)</u>
	1.	INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR LEFT APARTMENT - KITCHEN - wall -missing switch cover. INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR LEFT - KITCHEN - door - missing knob.	1135 1083
*	3.	INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR LEFT APARTMENT - KITCHEN - Wall - missing light fixture.	113-5
	4.	INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR LEF! APARTMENT - LIVING ROOM - ceiling - missing	· 1135
	5.	<pre>!ight fixture. INMERIOR FIRST FLOOR LEFT APARTMENT - LIVING RXXM - wail - missing outlet cover.</pre>	11.3-5
*	6. 7. 8.	INTERIOR CELLAR - asbestos. INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR RIGHT APARIMENT - under construction and vacant. INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR RIGHT - under construction and vacant.	1166

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

- NORTH HOLD STATE OF THE STATE

CITY OF PORTLAND IMPRICTION SERVICES DIVISION - NOUSING INSPECTION SCHEDULE Insp. Date: 10-21-FF 5 year X Fire Property Address: Legal Unite: Violation: Int Apt. VIOLATION DESCRIPTION ĽE 人性 1001 26 11 LE RÌ 40 0 H RI 11 新